OF SCHOOL EDUCATION *11. ITANAGAR Itanagar ORDER

Dated Itanagar, the 29th August, 2013

No. ED.2/DSE/110/AP5/2012: Miss Millo Mamung is hereby appointed temporarily to the post of Trained Graduate Teacher (Economics) in the Pay Band-2 of Rs. 9300-34,800 + GP- $R_{s.}$ 4600/- P.M. and other allowances as admissible under rules from time to time with effect from the date he / she actually reports for duties to the Principal, Govt. Higher Secondary School, Rupa, West Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh.

The appointment is made vice Shri Mithilesh Kumar Kiran, Ex. JT (Retired).

(2) The appointment is subject to the following conditions:-

- The appointee shall be on probation for a period of 2(two) years w.e.f. the date of joining and his / her seniority will be fixed as per the over all merit. (i)
- The appointment is purely on temporary and may be terminated at any time by giving 1(one) month notice without assigning any reason thereof. If he / she wants (ii) to resign, he or she may do so after giving 1(one) month notice or by surrendering
- 1(one) month salary. The regularization of service shall be considered on completion of probationary period subject to satisfactory performance of duty in his/her initial place of posting. (iii)
- After joining duty, he / she will have to take an oath of allegiance of affirmation to (iv)
- the Constitution of India in the prescribed form. He / she will have to produce Medical Fitness Certificate from an authorized (v)
- The appointment is Subject to the Police Verification and he / she will dismissed from government service if any adverse report is there with immediate effect. (vi)
- The Trained Graduate Teacher (JTs) who are posted to Higher Secondary School should teach Class XI & XII in their concerned subject till the sanction and posting of (vii)

Post Graduate Teacher against the said schools. He / she shall remain in the place of posting for a minimum period of 3 (three) years

from the date of joining. No representation / campaigning for the change of posting place shall be entertained before completion of 3(three) years of service in the initial (viii)

Other terms & conditions of service which are not specified herein shall be governed by the relevant rules and orders in force from time to time.

Sd/- T. Taloh Director of School Education Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Memo No. ED.2/DSE/110/APT/2012

- Dated Itanagar, the
- Itanagar 2013 15/2

Copy to:

- 1. The Accountant General, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 2. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Government of Arunachal Pradesh,
- Naharlagun for information.
- 3. The Dy. Director of School Education, Bomdila, West Kameng District for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Principal, Government Higher Secondary School, Rupa, West Kameng District for information and necessary action. He is requested to verify the original testimonials of the incumbent before acceptance of the joining report and intimate the date of joining of the incumbent to the undersigned for
- 5. The Finance & Accounts Officer, DSE's Office for information and necessary
- 6. The Treasury Officer, Bomdila, West Kameng District for information.

7/ Miss Millo Mamung for information and compliance. He / she is directed to

- report to Principal, Govt. Higher Secondary School Rupa, West Kameng District within a period of 15 days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which his / her appointment order will stand cancelled
- 8. Office / Spare copy.

1019113 (T. Taloh)

Director of School Education Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar 3

DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION CONTRACTOR OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH

NO.ED2/DSE/378/2017(Pt)

Dated Itanagar, the 01st Oct'2018

ORDER

Shri/ Smti/ Miss Millo Mamung, TGT, M.A. (Economics) B.Ed, Govt. Hr. sec. School, Rupa, West Kameng District is hereby promoted temporarily to the post of Post Graduate Teacher (Economics), Group-'B' (Gazetted) in the Pay Matrix Level - 8 : Graduate --- Rs. 1,51,100/- per month plus other allowances as admissible under rules from ime to time with effect from the date he/ she actually reports for duty to the Principal, Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Dirang, West Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh.

- The promotion is subject to the following conditions:
- a) The promotion is made against Shri/ Smti/ Miss R.S. yadav, PGT (Economics),
- b) The promotion is purely temporarily and may be reverted to her original post of Trained Graduate Teacher after serving 1 (one) month notice in case his/ her promotion supersedes to any senior in the cadre of Trained Graduate Teacher.
- c) Their seniority will be counted from the date of joining his/ her duty at School where he/ she has been posted.
- d) His/ Her continuation in the post is subject to satisfactory performance during probation for a period of 2 (two) years from the date of joining in the posted

The other terms and conditions of the service, which are not specified herein, shall be governed by the relevant rules and orders in force from time to time.

Sd/- Gania Leij

Director of Secondary Education Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar

Memo No. ED2/DSE/378/2017(Pt) Copy to:-

Dated Itanagar, the 3rd Oct' 2018

- 1. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 2. The Dy. Director of School Education, West Kameng District for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Principal, Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Rupa for information and necessary action. You are directed to release the teacher within 7 (seven) days enabling him to join at new place of posting.
- 4. The Principal, Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Dirang for information and necessary action. He/ She is directed to verify the testimonials before accepting the joining report.
- 5. The Finance & Accounts Officer, DSE's Office, Itanagar for information.
- 6. The Treasury Officer, Bomdila, West Kameng District, for information and necessary action.
- A7/Shri/ Smti/ Miss Millo Mamung, TGT, M.A. (Economics) B.Ed, Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Rupa, West Kameng District for information and compliance. He/ She is directed to report to the Principal, Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Dirang within 10 (ten) days from the date of issue of this order failing which the promotion order stand cancelled.
 - 8. Office copy / Spare copy.

(Marken Kadu), JDSE (E) for Director of Secondary Education Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar